JP \$40.00 26816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Van Dyne-Crotty, Inc. | | 03/09/2006 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ritz Safety LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3233 Newmark Drive | |
| City: | Miamisburg | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 45342 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2681683 | RITZ SAFETY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 620128-00276US12 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rene M. LaForte |
| Signature: | /rmlaforte/ |
| Date: | 03/16/2006 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0123

900044380

Total Attachments: 1

source=RITZSAFETYAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0124

AFFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VAN DYNE-CROTTY, INC., an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 3233 Newmark Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| RITZ SAFETY | 2,681,683 | January 28, 2003 |

WHEREAS, RITZ SAFETY LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3233 Newmark Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired ownership of the foregoing trademarks and applications thereof from Assignor by virtue of an Assignment Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, effective February 11, 2006:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer of said trademark and registration therefor in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby affirms its assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this and day of March, 2006, to be effective as of February 11, 2006.

VAN DYNE-CROTTY, INC.

Name: David S. Senseman

Title: Vice President

STATE OF OHIO SS: COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 9 day of March, 2006, by David S.

man Vice President of Van Dyne-Crotty, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

PATRICIA M. HAWS, Notary Public

In and for the State of Ohio

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2009

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0125